
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

07192535 

Name of Company 

Dynamite Products Ltd 

|1/We 

Paul Walker, Rural Enterprise Centre, Vincent Carey Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, HR2 6FE 

David Clements, Rural Enterprise Centre, Vincent Carey Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, HR2 

6FE 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 23 December 2014 

Signed [ Wy i Date 23 December 2014 
— . 

Harrisons Business Recovery and Insolvency Limited 

2nd Floor For Official Use 

33 Blagrave Street Insolven = ru 
Ref DYNAM001/PW/DC/LCH/JDJ 3112/2014 473 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 



Rute 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Dynamite Products Ltd 

on the 23 December 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name AS/AYNE GALY /AEQvIALO 

Signed hllheeco 

Dated D3)i2/24 g 



Dynamite Products Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 December 2014 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Licence 36,461 00 NIL 

Book Debts 32,932 89 24,699 66 
Ultimate Invoice Finance Ltd (19,658 36) 

Surplus c/d 5,041 30 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets. 
Fixtures and Fittings 

Stock 
Book Debts 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature VJVELPA 

11,379 92 1,000 00 
38,352 00 2,000 00 
50,000 00 50,000 00 

53,000 00 

Date azhr2efro: Y 



Dynamite Products Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 December 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 53,000 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 7,982 20 

7,982 20 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 45,017 80 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
45,017 80 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 45,017 80 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Genesis Asset Finance Limited Uncertain 
MEP Finance Limited Uncertain 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 45,017 80 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 45,017 80 

SURPLUS B/D 5,041 30 
Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 169,418 30 

Employees 33,088 05 
Director's Loan Account 106,601 83 
HSBC Bank plc 12,974 80 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 26,152 05 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 19,535 57 

Shareholder’s Loan 75,830 73 
Third Party Loan 20,000 00 

463,601 33 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (413,542 23) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (413,542 23) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (413,642 23) 

Signature thhihLd Date 23/ / 2/ LOG 



‘auA|-Japun-uojysy 